

-Our Patrons-Hon'ble Amrishbhai R. Patel

(M.L.C. & Ex-Cabinet Minister of Education, Sport and Youth Affairs, Maharashtra)

Hon'ble Bhupeshbhai R. Patel

(President, R. C. Patel Educational Trust, Shirpur)

Hon'ble Chintanbhai R. Patel

(Industrialist, Vice President, Shri Vile Parle Kelvani Mandal, Mumbai, Director, R. C. Patel Educational Trust, Shirpur)

Hon'ble Rajgopal C. Bhandari

(Director, R. C. Patel Educational Trust, Shirpur)

Hon'ble Prof. Dr. V. L. Maheshwari

Vice-Chancellor, Kavayitri Bahinabai Chaudhari North Maharashtra University, Jalgaon

Hon'ble Prof. Dr. S. T. Ingle

Pro Vice-Chancellor, Kavayitri Bahinabai Chaudhari North Maharashtra University, Jalgaon

-Keynote Speaker -

Prof. Dr. Manoj Devare

Professor and HOI (AIIT) AMITY University Mumbai

-Chief Guest -

Prof. Dr. J. B. Patil

Director,

R. C. Patel Institute of Technology, Shirpur

Prof. Dr. Satish R. Kolhe

Project Co-ordinator PM-USHA Head, Department of Computer Science KBCNMU, Jalgaon

Prof. Ashutosh Patil

Project Head PM-USHA Soft Component

Dept. of Lifelong Learning & Extension KBCNMU, Jalgaon

-Session Chair-

Dr. Ujwala M. Patil

Head CSE (DS) & AIML, Dean QA, R. C. Patel Institute of Technology, Shirpur

- Advisory Committee -

Prof. Dr. S. S. Rajput

Dean, Sci. & Tech, KBCNMU, Jalgaon Principal, SPDM College, Shirpur

Prof. Dr. B. V. Pawar

Director, KCE's Institute of Management and Research, Jalgaon

Prof. Dr. Girish Patnaik

Principal, SSBT's College of Engineering & Technology, Jalgaon

-Organizing Committee-

Mr. Manoj N. Behere Dr. Manoj B. Patel
Dr. Tushar R.Patel Dr. Amit P. Patil
Mr. Vishal A. Pawar 9545017218
9860921016 Mrs. Chhaya S. Patil
Mrs. Rohini R. Patil 9921247011
Mr. Vitthal M. Patil Mr. Viyek N. Chayhan

-Co-ordination Committee-

Mr. Sumit S. Sagale Mr. Hiral S. Patel Mr. Dilip U.Chaudhari Mr. Dhiraj S. Shete

- Venue -

Late S. M. Patel Memorial Auditorium Hall.

RCPET's IMRD, Karvand Naka Campus, Shirpur, Dist. Dhule

<u>www.rcpimrd.ac.in</u> (02563) 251028



One Day State Level Conference on

"Multidisciplinary Research for Sustainable Solutions" (MRSS-2025)

Sponsored By PMUSHA-Soft Component, KBC North Maharashtra University, Jalgaon

> on Saturday, 18th January, 2025



-Organized by -

R.C.Patel Educational Trust's

Institute of Management Research and Development, Shirpur, Dist- Dhule.

Affiliated to Kavayitri Bahinabai Chaudhari North Maharashtra University, Jalgaon NAAC Accredited B+ grade (Ist Cycle)

Dr. Vaishali B. Patil

Director - RCPET's IMRD, Shirpur

Dr. Manoj S. Sonawane

Convener Mob No. 9922550804

Invitation

Dear Sir /Madam,

Research Papers are invited from any faculty of studies in below subthemes like:-

- 1. Technology for Sustainability (AI, IOT, Block chain etc.)
- 2. Social Science and Sustainability
- 3. Health and well being
- 4. Environmental Sustainability
- 5. Economic & Financial Model for Sustainability
- 6. Education & Research for sustainability
- 7. Ethics, Equity and Social Justice in Sustainability

Note: Themes are not limited to above

- Registration Details -

Registration Fees:

Faculty / Research Scholar/ Industry Person : Rs.200 per head
 Students (UG / PG) : Rs.100 per head
 Paper publication charges in peer reviewed journal Rs 500 per

 Paper publication charges in peer reviewed journal Rs.500 per paper will be extra.

Author Guidelines:-

- Original research abstract in word file, A4 page, Times New Roman font with 12-point size, double line spacing.
- After acceptance, papers will be published in peer reviewed journal.

◆ Presentation Mode : Offline / Online

◆ Important Dates:

Registration & Abstract Submission:- 04/01/2025 Abstract Acceptance :- 11/01/2025 Papers Acceptance :- 13/01/2025

◆Payment Mode: Online

Bank Name : State Bank of India

(Branch-Shirpur)

Account No : **31058990385**

Account Name : Institute of Management

Research and Development

IFSC Code : SBIN0000482 Branch Code: 482

◆ Web-link for online registration ◆

https://forms.gle/H9Mn4XXoWAPXLAoU7

E-mail ID – imrdconference@gmail.com

About IMRD:

Institute of Management Research and Development, Shirpur is one of the premiere institutes run by the R.C. Patel Educational Trust, Shirpur. IMRD is situated at the foot of the Satpura ranges and dotted with lush green trees and shrubs all around it. It has most picturesque and inviting atmosphere. Institute is having tag line "Quality Education for Nourishing Tomorrow's IT and Management Professionals. The R.C. Patel Educational Trust is existing from 1988. The Institute of Management Research and Development, Shirpur was established in the year 1997 with a vision to pour the quality education up to grass root level. IMRD was set in motion with the introduction of the postgraduate programs Master of Computer Applications (MCA), Master of Computer Applications Integrated (MCA-I). The UG courses are Bachelor in Computer Application (BCA), Bachelor in Business Administration (BBA) & Bachelor in Management Studies (BMS). In our endeavor to supplement the cause of professional education, we have instituted multi-dimensional courses spread in various fields with its roots established at Shirpur.

About Conference:

A multidisciplinary conference is an event that brings together experts from various fields to share knowledge, research, and ideas. These conferences often focus on a central theme or issue that can be examined from multiple perspectives, encouraging collaboration and innovation.

The conference will provide an opportunity to research scholars to publish their research among students, faculty members and industry personnel.

This will help the students and academicians to explore the knowledge and career opportunities in different fields.

Objectives

- Broader Perspectives: Exposure to different viewpoints can enhance understanding and spark new ideas.
- Collaboration: Encourages cross-disciplinary partnerships that can lead to groundbreaking work.
- Skill Development: Participants can gain insights into methodologies and techniques from other fields.

We feel an immense pleasure in inviting you to the "One Day State Level Conference on Multidisciplinary Research for Sustainable Solutions", organized by RCPET's Institute of Management Research and Development, Shirpur.

-Programme Schedule-

Saturday, 18th January 2025

-Registration and Breakfast-

Time:09.30 a.m. To 10.30 a.m.

Session-I Inaugural Function

Time:10.30 a.m. To 11.00 a.m.

Session-II

Key Note Address

Prof. Dr. Manoj Devare

Time:11.00 a.m. To 12.00 p.m.

Session-III

Paper Presentations

Time:12.00 p.m. To 01.00 p.m.

Lunch Break

Time:01.00 p.m. To 02.00 p.m.

Session-IV

Paper Presentations

Time:02.00 p.m. To 03.00 p.m.

Tea Break

Time:03.00 p.m. To 03.30 p.m.

Valedictory Function

Time:03.30 p.m. To 04.00 p.m